TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lane Furniture Industries, Inc.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HHG Global Designs LLC
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Blvd.
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0783203	HISTORICAL JAMES RIVER PLANTATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43706-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
	IKADEWAKK

900275102 REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0618

0783203

CH 840 00

Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page1.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page2.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page3.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page4.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page5.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page6.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page7.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	, •
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page9.tif
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	, •
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	, •
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	·
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	, •
source=Assignment for LANE FURNITURE	INDUSTRIES#page14.tif

ASSIGNMENT – LANE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the <u>25</u> day of November, 2013, by and between Lane Furniture Industries, Inc., a Mississippi corporation with an address of 5380 Highway 145 South, Tupelo MO 38801 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and HHG Global Designs LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1 North Brentwood Blvd., 15th Floor, St. Louis MO 63105 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, indicia, and other source identifiers together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, including the good will associated with the foregoing, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns inventions (whether patentable or unpatentable and whether or not reduced to practice) and invention disclosures), including but not limited to the patents listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively, "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns of works of authorship, copyrightable works, mask works, designs, and copyrights, including but not limited to the copyright registrations listed on the attached Schedule C (collectively, "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns domain names, including but not limited to the domain names listed on the attached Schedule D (collectively, "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell and assign, and the Assignee wishes to purchase and assume, the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby severally acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and claims, to the Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, and Domain Names, including any renewals, extensions, divisionals and continuations thereof, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement or other violations thereof, and any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. Within five days of execution of this Agreement, Assignor will transfer or cause the transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee and will provide all administrative rights to the Domain Names as may be required to take possession of and control the Domain Names. Assignor agrees to execute any further documents or take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee.

- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights, and any other governmental officials throughout the world to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, assist in all proceedings and take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names to Assignee, or the perfection, registration, or recordation of the rights of the Assignee thereto, as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

LANE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC
Ву:	By: Name of the state of the st
Name:	President
Title:	

- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights, and any other governmental officials throughout the world to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, assist in all proceedings and take any reasonable further steps as Assignee may deem necessary (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names to Assignee, or the perfection, registration, or recordation of the rights of the Assignee thereto, as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ild Williams Willeredi, the parties have ex	coated this 76516. The as of the date mot above mitten
LANE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC
By: Miert An L	By:
Name: Meredith M. Graham	Ira Glazer President
Title: (Met Administrative Office)	General Countrel and Corporate Servetous

Schedule A Lane Furniture Industries, Inc. Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
LANE	Argentina	2985547	2432955
		Dec 16, 1988	Apr 11, 2011
LANE	Australia	780695	780695
		Dec 10, 1998	Mar 5, 2001
LANE	Bahrain	25178	25178
		Feb 16, 1999	Feb 11, 2002
BOX LOGO (and design)	Brazil	905953142	
		Mar 7, 2013	
LANE	Canada	235532	114426
		Apr 27, 1956	Jun 19, 1959
LANE	Canada	1540103	Jun 13, 1333
		Aug 17, 2011	
LANE	Chile	435187	875122
		Dec 11, 1998	Sep 8, 1999
LANE	China	970101194	1242347
		Sep 24, 1997	Jan 28, 1999
LANE (in Chinese characters #1)	China	3303005	3303005
		Sep 10, 2002	Mar 28, 2004
LANE (in Chinese characters #2)	China	3303004	3303004
		Sep 10, 2002	Mar 28, 2004
LANE (in Chinese characters #4)	China	3303003	3303003
		Sep 10, 2002	Mar 28, 2004
LANE (in Chinese characters#3)	China	3303002	3303002
		Sep 10, 2002	Mar 28, 2004
LANE (in Chinese)	China	8972929	
		Dec 21, 2010	
雷因			

LANE HOME FURNISHINGS	China	9436310	9436310
(and design)		May 9, 2011	Jan 28, 2013
			,
Lane			
POR FUNDABLES		:	
LANE VENTURE	China	10227146	10227146
LANEVENTURE	China	Nov 24, 2011 8972936	Jan 28, 2013 8972936
D WAL A LIAI OLICE	Offilia		
LANE	Colombia	Dec 21, 2010	Dec 28, 2011
LANE	Colombia	98075715	225017
		Dec 21, 1998	Nov 19, 1999
LANE	Costa Rica	931898	114659
		Dec 9, 1998	Jul 2, 1999
LANE	Czech Republic	138494	233976
	Republic	Dec 10, 1998	Jun 25, 2001
LANE	Dominican	98068669	102782
	Republic	Dec 18, 1998	Mar 15, 1999
LANE	Egypt	120107	120107
		Dec 14, 1998	Jan 7, 2002
LANE	European	000630798	000630798
	Union	Apr 1, 1996	Jun 9, 1999
LANE	European	010139641	010139641
	Union	Jul 24 2011	May 27, 2042
LANE	Honduras	Jul 21, 2011 1641098	May 27, 2012 74989
	Tiondardo		
LANE	Iceland	Dec 11, 1998 288698	Aug 10, 1999 4481999
LAUVE	Iceland		
	1	Dec 10, 1998	Apr 28, 1999
Lane	Indonesia	D00201302775 0	
M SURWITURE		Jun 11, 2013	
LANE	Indoni-		IDMA00077000
LANE	Indonesia	D00201004153	IDM000376698
		Nov 19 2010	Nov 27, 2012
LANE VENTURE	Indonesia	Nov 18, 2010 D00201105148	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4	
	:	Dec 15, 2011	
LANEVENTURE	Indonesia	D00201004156	IDM000347828
		9	Feb 3, 2012
		Nov 18, 2010	1 00 0, 2012
COMFORTMAX	International	890325	890325
	Bureau (WIPO)	Jun 21, 2006	Jun 21, 2006
			·

LANE	Israel	124472	124472
		Dec 9, 1998	Mar 5, 2000
LANE	Japan	S47148377	1162771
		Oct 26, 1972	Oct 9, 1975
LANE	Kuwait	42910	39249
		Apr 18, 1999	Apr 17, 2004
LANE	Lebanon	96010152051	78177
		Dec 14, 1998	Dec 14, 1998
LANE	Malaysia	98014381	98014381
		Dec 16, 1998	Dec 16, 1998
LANE	Mexico	159960	767886
		Feb 4, 1993	May 30, 2002
LANE	Norway	9811960	200271
		Dec 23, 1998	Nov 15, 1999
LANE	Paraguay	2798598	219263
		Dec 10, 1998	Oct 28, 1999
LANE	Peru	75636	53051
		Dec 11, 1998	Mar 4, 1999
LANE	Philippines	42006008261	42006008261
		Jul 28, 2006	Feb 25, 2010
COMFORTMAX	Poland	(IR890325)	890325
		Jun 21, 2006	Jun 21, 2006
LANE	Qatar	19820	19820
		Dec 16, 1998	Aug 3, 2005
LANE	Republic of	19970043136	400455428
	Korea	Sep 10, 1997	Sep 27, 1999
COMFORTMAX	Russian	(IR890325)	890325
	Federation	Jun 21, 2006	Jun 21, 2006
LANE	Singapore	T9812507C	T9812507C
		Dec 16, 1998	Dec 16, 1998
LANE	South Africa	199822266	199822266
		Dec 9, 1998	Aug 7, 2002
LANE	Suriname	,	16636
		Jan 21, 1999	Oct 11, 2001
LANE	Taiwan	86027618	856064
	R.O.C.	Jun 3, 1997	Jun 16, 1999
LANE	Thailand	362099	TM99504
		Jun 9, 1998	Oct 4, 1999
LANE	Turkey	1998018252	1998018252
		Dec 21, 1998	Dec 21, 1998
		DEC 21, 1990	Dec 21, 1990

"THE MOST COMFORTABLE SEAT IN THE HOUSE."	United States of America	73266860	1172308
SEAT IN THE HOUSE.	of America	Jun 18, 1980	Oct 6, 1981
AROMA-TITE PRESSURE TESTED	United States of America	72014815	643268
120125	of America	Aug 29, 1956	Mar 26, 1957
BE MOVED	United States of America	85911169	
	of America	Apr 22, 2013	
CHAIRSIDER	United States of America	74335805	1788188
	or / intoriou	Dec 1, 1992	Aug 17, 1993
COMFORT LINK	United States of America	75417318	2360633
	or / interior	Jan 8, 1998	Jun 20, 2000
COMFORT SHOWCASE	United States of America	75026822	2111207
		Nov 17, 1995	Nov 4, 1997
COMFORTKING	United States of America	75227610	2254055
	or y unionica	Jan 17, 1997	Jun 15, 1999
COMFORTMAX	United States of America	78348826	2961504
	OI AITICIICA	Jan 7, 2004	Jun 7, 2005
COMFORTMAX			
IREST	United States	85801127	
	of America	Dec 12, 2012	
I-REST	United States of America	77020096	3472858
IDECT (and decima)	United Otatas	Oct 12, 2006	Jul 22, 2008
IREST (and design)	United States of America	85801122	
Rest		Dec 12, 2012	
LANE	United States	72068578	0682876
	of America	Feb 27, 1959	Aug 4, 1959
LANE	United States of America	72437770	983330
	of America	Oct 10, 1972	May 7, 1974
LANE	United States of America	85977589	4247540
	of America	Aug 12, 2011	Nov 20, 2012
LANE	United States of America	85396843	
	of America	Aug 12, 2011	
LANE VENTURE	United States of America	76627346	3125438
LANEVENTURE		Jan 7, 2005	Aug 8, 2006

SNUGGLER	United States of America	75335992 Aug 5, 1997	2262041 Jul 20, 1999
WALL SAVER	United States of America	73084670 Apr 21, 1976	1071857 Aug 23, 1977
WEATHERMASTER	United States of America	74042402 Mar 26, 1990	1629206 Dec 25, 1990

Mark	Country	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
HISTORICAL JAMES RIVER PLANTATIONS (and design)	United States of	72187282	783203
Fisher Sale Control of Sale Co	America	Feb 24, 1964	Jan 12, 1965
LANE	Brazil	818033606	818033606
		Sep 16, 1994	Jun 9, 1998
LANE	Ecuador	92672	4848
		Dec 9, 1998	Jul 26, 2000
LANE	El Salvador	810998	17Book103
		Dec 23, 1998	Mar 29, 2000
LANE	India	833255	833255
1.000	1	Dec 21, 1998	Dec 2, 2003
LANE	Nicaragua	9900045 Jan 13, 1999	42315 Oct 1, 1999
LANE	Oman	19208	19208
		Dec 12, 1998	Dec 29, 2003
LANE	Poland	Z195482	135717
		Dec 11, 1998	Dec 11, 1998
LANE	Puerto Rico		44578
		Jan 29, 1999	Oct 23, 2001
LANE	Russian Federation	98719987	187150
		Dec 21, 1998	Apr 10, 2000
LANE	Saudi Arabia	47411	54647
	+	Dec 29, 1998	Oct 28, 2000
LANE	Suriname	lon 24, 4000	16636
LANE	Likraina	Jan 21, 1999 98124756	Oct 11, 2001 21394
LAINE	Ukraine		
		Dec 11, 1998	Oct 15, 2001

LANE	United Arab Emirates	30211	28246
		Feb 27, 1999	Apr 19, 2004

Schedule B Lane Furniture, Inc. Patents

TITLE	PAT NO.	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE
ADJUSTABLE LEG REST ASSEMBLY	7695059	4/13/2010	11402722	4/12/2006
CHAIR	D437126	2/6/2001	29118307	2/8/2000
CHAIR	D452385	12/2S/2001	29118309	2/8/2000
CHAIR	D522257	6/6/2006	29191141	10/3/2003
CHAIR	D437500	2/13/2001	29118308	2/8/2000
CHAIR AND RECLINER MECHANISM	6729686	5/4/2004	9960476	9/24/2001
CHAIR BASE	D459917	7/9/2002	29126764	7/2S/2000
FURNITURE WITH CONCEALED			61635539	4/19/2012
HANDLE-OPERATED ROCKER RECLINER	6309015	10/30/2001	9384059	8/26/1999
INTERCHANGEABLE FURNITURE SYSTEM	7155761	1/2/2007	10382098	3/6/2003
MULTI-POSITION HEADREST AND	7052089	5/30/2006	10683270	10/14/2003
RECLINER	D616657	6/1/2010	29348049	11/20/2009
RECLINER	D616656	6/1/2010	29348045	11/20/2009
ROCKING RECLINER CHAIR	6634706	10/21/2003	9963496	9/27/2001
SECTIONAL SOFA	D522268	6/6/2006	29191715	10/14/2003
SOFA	D461651	8/20/2002	29134436	12/22/2000
SOFA	D468927	1/21/2003	29158090	3/29/2002
SOFA	D475545	6/10/2003	29160337	5/8/2002
BEDSTEAD	D466327	12/3/2002	29150606	11/14/2001

TITLE	PAT NO.	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE
CHAIR	D435738	1/2/2001	29092375	8/18/1998
CHEST	D462851	9/17/2002	29150605	11/14/2001
DRY BAR	DS01104	1/25/2005	29187133	7/28/2003
MULTI-CHANNEL SLING SEAT FRAME	6779849	8/24/2004	9841257	4/24/2001
OTTOMAN	D432801	10/31/2000	29092374	8/18/1998
SEAT	DS56478	12/4/2007	29275620	1/2/2007
SEAT	D549477	8/28/2007	29275619	1/2/2007
SEAT	D494388	8/17/2004	29187088	7/28/2003
SEAT	D515835	2/28/2006	29212875	9/9/2004
SEAT	D51S834	2/28/2006	29212867	9/9/2004
SEAT ARM	D501745	2/15/2005	29196247	12/23/2003
SEAT ARM	D463147	9/24/2002	29150592	11/14/2001
SEAT ARM	D493988	8/10/2004	29187087	7/28/2003
SEAT PORTION	D542571	5/15/2007	29212876	9/9/2004
TABLE	D498608	11/23/2004	29196411	12/23/2003

Schedule C Lane Furniture, Inc. Copyrights

None.

Schedule D Lane Furniture Industries, Inc. Domain Names

DomainName	ExpirationDate	Registrar
ACTIONBYLANE.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
ACTION-FURNITURE.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
ACTIONFURNITUREBYLANE.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
ACTIONLANE.COM	8/8/2017	Godaddy
ACTION-LANE.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
ACTION-TRANSPORT.COM	3/10/2017	Godaddy
ACTION-TRANSPORT.NET	3/10/2017	Godaddy
LANEACTION.COM	12/17/2017	Godaddy
LANE-ACTION.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
LANEATLANTA.COM	1/13/2018	Godaddy
LANECEDARCHEST.COM	9/2/2017	Godaddy
LANECEDARCHEST.NET	8/7/2017	Godaddy
LANECEDARCHESTS.COM	8/7/2017	Godaddy
LANECEDARCHESTS.NET	8/7/2017	Godaddy
LANECONTRACT.COM	2/9/2015	Godaddy
LANEFURN.COM	1/25/2018	Godaddy
LANEFURNITUREIND.COM	1/10/2018	Godaddy
LANEFURNITUREIND.NET	1/10/2018	Godaddy
LANEINFORMATION.COM	8/17/2017	Godaddy
LANEREACH.COM	11/8/2017	Godaddy
NEWLOCK.NET	12/22/2017	Godaddy

RECORDED: 12/19/2013